# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4510634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN C. GORDON	04/26/2016
CEM KESKIN	04/27/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15143295

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1400 112TH AVE SE, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6486US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI TOVAR
SIGNATURE:	/NOEMI TOVAR/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=359497-US-NP-6486US-Executed-Assignment-as-filed-7-19-17#page1.tif source=359497-US-NP-6486US-Executed-Assignment-as-filed-7-19-17#page2.tif source=359497-US-NP-6486US-Executed-Assignment-as-filed-7-19-17#page3.tif source=359497-US-NP-6486US-Executed-Assignment-as-filed-7-19-17#page4.tif

PATENT 504463932 REEL: 043044 FRAME: 0601

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docke	t No.:	359497.01
		Attomey Docke	t No.:	6486US
or an original		ion ("ASSIGNG bject matter ("INVENTION")		
	GAZ	E-BASED AUTHENTICATION		
("APPLICATIO	N"), which:		***************************************	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on April 29, 2016 the following Office	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft Tot Way, Redmond, Washington ATIVES), to insert here is and given Application to a subject to the series of t	echnolon 980 n part n <u>part</u> no <u>15</u> /	ogy Licensing, 52 (ASSIGNEE'S entheses (filed 143,295 by idemark Office)
		and was given Ap by the following Office I ark Office:		
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in the derived there	olf and its successors the entire and exc ne INVENTION and the efrom, such as cont	ensing, LLC, a Washington and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and into the APPLICATION (and all of inuing applications, in who all foreign countries ("APP	is entit erest, her ap ole or i	led to, and is desirous including the right of plications and patents n part, in and for the
to insert the	Application No., f	zes, and requests, ASSIGNE lling date, and Office into		
	l DERIVATIVES after		Office	
MODIFICATION	\$ <b>V</b> \$\$.	Filing Date	2331112	
			iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 359497.01
Attorney Docket No.: 6488US

January Commission of the Comm		
	,	
}		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	4/01.11/.
Inventor's Signature	Date Care
John C. Gordon	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS I	Docket No.:	359497.01
		Attorney I	Docket No.:	6486US
I	Çem Keskin	("AS	SIGNOR") a	n the original inventor
~	l joint inventor of subjec lication entitled			
		SED AUTHENTICA	TION	
("APPLICATIC	)N"), which:			
	will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal repre LLC., One Microsoft War LEGAL REPRESENTATIV on April 29, 2016 ; the following Office US this APPLICATION's Ap	sentative, Micro y, Redmond, Was 'ES), to insert f and given Applica - United States P.	soft Techno hington 980 here in pa ation No. 15 atent and Tr	ology Licensing, DS2 (ASSIGNEE'S rentheses (filed 1/143,295 by ademark Office)
	was filed onb  Nob  Patent and Trademark (	y the following O		
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in tl derived ther	soft Technology Licensinelf and its successors and the entire and exclusion in the A efrom, such as continuity, its territories, and all f	l assigns ("ASSIGI ve rights, title a PPLICATION (and ng applications,	NEE"), is enti nd interest, all other ap in whole or	tled to, and is desirous including the right of oplications and patents in part, in and for the
to insert the	NOR hereby authorizes, Application No., filing NOERIVATIVES after they	date, and Offic		
Application	No. Fili	ng Date	Office	2
ļ	4			***************************************

Page 1 of 2

PATENT	ASSIGNN	1813 A 1876
3 - 3 3 3 - 3 3 3	O 16 18 18 18 18	38 8 3 FO S
2 2 3 3 3 3 4 9 3	2277737777	2 7 2 2 2 3

MS Docket No.: 359497.01

Attorney Docket No.: 6486US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	04/27/2016
Inversed s Signature	Date
Cem Keskin	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043044 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 07/19/2017